il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From August 1 to 3, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,227 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size
is £3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please
visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,318 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Which of the following do you think the U.S. should prioritize? (N=7,227)

Black or
Response Topline Democrat Ianhe'pgnde:t ! RﬁPUb- Female Male Ur;c;er 45+ C 'I\:o College African White Latino
ird party ican ollege American
Military aid and weapons 5, 12 24 53 24 37 24 34 31 29 15 35 22
for Israel
H o id f
lumanitarian aid for 54 75 59 29 55 53 58 52 49 64 64 50 63
civilians in Gaza
Don't know 16 13 16 18 21 10 18 14 20 7 22 14 15
Weighted N 1,227 469 295 463 652 575 414 813 790 437 131 877 164
[2] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine
(N=1,227)
Black or
Response Topline Democrat In_lt_ihe.p:nde:t ! RﬁPUb- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ C II\:o College African White Latino
ird party ican ollege nerican
Strongly agree 30 46 27 15 28 31 34 27 24 39 32 27 35
Somewhat agree 23 24 22 23 24 22 24 23 24 22 18 25 25
Somewhat disagree 10 5 13 12 9 11{ 11 9 9 10 7 10 M
Strongly disagree 15 4 13 27 11 19 7 19 16 13 4 18 9
Don't know 23 21 25 23 28 17 24 22 27 15 39 20 19
AGREE (TOTAL) 53 70 49 38 52 53 58 50 48 61 50 52 60
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 25 9 26 39 20 30 18 28 25 23 11 28 20
AGREE (NET) +28 +61 +23 -1 +32 +23 +40 +22 +23 +38 +39 +24 +40
Weighted N 1,227 469 295 463 652 575 414 813 790 437 131 877 164
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[31 From May 16 to 19, 2025 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,160)

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

26
24

12

15
24

50

27
+23
1,160

38
26
9

6

21
64
15
+49
429

Independent /
Third party

25
25
11
13
26
50
24
+26
256

Repub-
lican

14
22
14
23
26
36
37
-1
475

Female Male

25
22
11
13
29
47
24

26
27
12
16
18
53
28

+23 +25

619 541

Under
45

34
24
12

7
23
58
19

45+

21
25
11
19
24
46
30

+39 +16

400 760

No
College

24
22
11
15
28
46
26
+20
749

College

29
28
13
14
16
57
27
+30
411

Black or
African
American

38
23
3

8
28
61
11
+50
124

[4] From May 9 to 13, 2025 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

26
24
12
17
21

29
+21

1,318

41
27
6

7
19
68
13
+55
508

Independent /
Third party

22
28
15
14
21
50
29
+21

266

Repub-
lican

15
18
15
29
22
33
44
=11

544

Female Male

26
24
11
12
27
50
23

26
23
13
24
14
49
37

+27 +12

703 615

Under
45

35
26
11
11
17
61
22

45+

22
22
12
21
23
44
33

+39 +11

441 877

No
College

24
21
11
19
26
45
30
+15
849

College

31
27
14
15
12
58
29
+29
469

Black or
African
American

35
23
14
7
22
58
21
+37
143

White

22
26
13
16
23
48
29
+19
828

White

24
24
13
20
19
48
33
+15
942

Latino

25
31
14
16
14
56
30
+26
155

Latino

27
27
11
21
15
54
32
+22

184



[51 From January 18 to 19, 2024 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,234)

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

18
26
15
20
21
44
35
+9
1,234

26
31
13
9

21
57
22
+35
450

Independent Repub-
lican

/ Third party

19
27
11
19
23
46
30
+16
322

11
19
20
32
18
30
52
=22
462

Female Male

20
28
11
14
27
48
25

+23

660

17
23
20
27
13
40
47
-7

574

Under
45

30
25
16
10
19
55
26

+29

45+

12
26
14
26
21
38
40
-2

425 809

No

College

16
25
14
20
25
41
34
+7

791

College Asian

23
27
16
20
13
50
36

+14

443

+

22
38
12

4
24
60
16
44
50

[6] From January 5 to 7, 2024 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,227)

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

23
26
15
18
18
49
33
+16

1,227

34
33
11
4
18
67
15
+52
472

Independent /
Third party

24
22
14
20
19
46
34

+12

299

Repub-
lican

10
21
19
32
18
31
51

-20

456

Female Male

25
26
13
13
23
51
26

+25

20
26
17
25
12
46
42
+4

656 571

Under

45

34
29
13

7
17
63
20

+43

17
24
16
24
19
41
40

+1

425 802

No
College

20
26
16
20
19
46
36

+10

786

College

28
26
13
16
16
54
29

+25

441

Black or

African  White Latino
American

15 17 32

30 24 29

20 16 11

7 24 15

28 19 13

45 41 61

27 40 26

+18 +1 +35

135 897 159
Black or

African  White Latino
American

25( 19| 37

28 25 27

12 16 13

12 21 10

23 18 13

53 44 64

24 37 23

+29  +7 +41

134 892 152



[7]1 From October 20 to 21, 2023 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,222)

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

18
23
15
18
26
41
33
+8

1,222

25
27
12
10
26
52
22
+30
469

Independent /
Third party

20
27
12
14
27
47
26
+21
308

Repub-
lican

9
16
19
29
27
25
48

-23
445

Female Male

17
23
12
15
32
40
27
+13

19
23
17
21

21

42
38
+4

654 568

Under
45

29
24
14
7
26
53
21
+32

45+

12
23
15
24
27
35
39
-4

436 786

No
College

17
21
16
17
29
38
33
+5
783

College

20
27
12
19
21
47
31
+16
439

[8] From July 26 to 28, 2023 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,248)

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)

Weighted N

Page 4/7 (TTKKG7)

Topline Democrat

19
21
10
11
39
40
21
+19

1,248

27
29
7

2
36
56
9
+47

481

Independent /
Third party

19
20
9
12
40
39
21
+18
317

Repub-
lican

10
15
13
21
42
25
34
-9
450

Female Male

18
20

8

5
49
38
13

20
23
12
18
28
43
30

+25 +13

668 580

Under
45

24
23

9

5
39
47
14

45+

16
21
10
14
39
37
24

+33 +13

446 802

No
College

19
20
10
11
40
39
21
+18
800

College

19
23
10
11
37
42
21
+21

448

Black or

African White Latino
American

29 13 35

26 23 28

14 15 14

10 21 9

21 29 14

55 36 63

24 36 23

+31 0 +40

134 888 152
Black or

African  White Latino
American

15 17 25

18 22 22

8 1 6

4 12 6

55 38 41

33 39 47

12 23 12

+21 +16 +35

138 907 166



[9]1 Do you support or oppose the Israeli government blocking the delivery of food and medical supplies into Gaza?
(N=1,227)

esponse  Topline Democrac "TUSPTCEN/  ReBU [y Under e MO i ican  white Labno
American

Strongly support 6 3 6 8 4 7 7| 5 6 5 1 7 5
Somewhat support 12 8 12 17 M1 14 17 10 14 8 12 13 13
Somewhat oppose 19 11 20 26 17 21 17 20 19 18 17 20 17
Strongly oppose 52 70 49 36 55 50 45 56 47 63 52 52 51
Don't know 11 8 14 13 13 9 14 9 14 6 17 9 14
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 18 11 18 25 15 21 24 15 20 13 13 20 18
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 71 81 69 62 72 71 62 76 66 81 69 72 68
SUPPORT (NET) =53 =70 =51 -37 -57 -50 -38 -61 -46 -68 -56 -52 -50
Weighted N 1,227 469 295 463 652 575 414 813 790 437 131 877 164

[10] Which of the following statements comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right? (N=7,227)

Inde-

R Topline D ¢ Pendent Repub . 0 male YUNder 45, No IZI:C'kor White Lati
esponse opline emocra / Third (P emale ale 45 college ollege A rlc.an Ite atino
party merican
President Trump should
hat | | let f
demand that Israel let food 64 82 61 48 65 63 65 63 60 72 64 64 63
and medical supplies into
Gaza
President Trump should
support Israel in carrying out 26 10 27 42 22 31 24 28 28 23 18 28 22
its military strategies against
Hamas
Don't know 9 8 12 9 13 6 11 9 12 5 18 8 15
Weighted N 1,227 469 295 463 652 575 414 813 790 437 131 877 164

[11] Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza? (N=1,227)

Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat pe::.entl R?pUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
ird lican 45 College American
party
Israel is committing genocide
against the Palestinian people 47 66 44 29 49 44 54 43 42 55 39 45 63
living in Gaza
Israel is not committing
genocide againstthe 33 15 37 49 25 42 26 37 34 32 26 38 21
Palestinian people living in
Gaza
Don't know 20 19 19 22 26 13 20 20 24 13 35 17 16
Weighted N 1,227 469 295 463 652 575 414 813 790 437 131 877 164
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[12] From May 16 to 19, 2025 Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in
Gaza? (N=1,160)

Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat pe.:_\:.entl R?pUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
ird lican 45 College American
party
Israel is committing genocide
against the Palestinian people 43 58 38 33 46 40 50 40 41 48 446 42 44
living in Gaza
Israel is not committing
. . h
genocide against the 36 22 36 50 27 48 29 40 35 39 31 39 43
Palestinian people living in
Gaza
Don't know 20 20 25 17 27 12 20 20 24 13 23| 19| 13
Weighted N 1,160 429 256 475 619 541 400 760 749 411 124 828 155

[13] From May 9 to 13, 2025 Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in
Gaza?

Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat pe::'ent/ R.epub Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
ird lican 45 College American
party
Israel is committing genocide
against the Palestinian people 41 59 44 24 43 40 48 38 38 48 56 37 44
living in Gaza
Israel is not committing
genocide againstthe 40 20 40 58 33 47 31 44 41 38 21 46 32
Palestinian people living in
Gaza
Don't know 19 22 17 18 24 13 22 18 22 15 22 17 25
Weighted N 1,318 508 266 544 703 615 441 877 849 469 143 942 184

[14] From August 16 to 20, 2024 Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people
living in Gaza? (N=1,317)

Inde-

Black or
Response Topline Democrat pe.:_\:.entl R?pUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
ird lican 45 College American
party
Israel is committing genocide
against the Palestinian people 37 53 37 19 39 36 54 29 34 43 48 32 50
living in Gaza
Israel is not committing
. . h
genocide against the 43 27 38 66 37 50 23 53 43 43 29 49 29
Palestinian people living in
Gaza
Don't know 20 20 26 16 25 14 23 18 23 15 24 19 21
Weighted N 1,317 521 360 436 702 615 446 871 848 469 143 941 173
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[15] From June 5 to 6, 2024 Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in

Gaza? (N=1,238)

Response Topline Democra

Israel is committing genocide
against the Palestinian people 39
living in Gaza

Israel is not committing
genocide against the

i S 40
Palestinian people living in
Gaza
Don't know 21
Weighted N 1,238

Inde-

. pendent/ Repub
Third lican
party

56 35 24
25 40 56
19 25 19

470 315 453

Female

43

32

25
660

Male UT;er
35 54
50 27
15 20

578 401

32

47

21
837

No
College

36

41

23
799

College

44

39

17
439

Black or
African
American

48

25

27
134

White Latino
36 54
45 28
19 18

882 161

[16] From April 26 to 29, 2024 Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living

in Gaza? (N=1,265)

Response Topline Democrat

Israel is committing
genocide against the

Palestinian people living 39
in Gaza

Israel is not committing
genocide against the 38
Palestinian people living

in Gaza

Don't know 23
Weighted N 1,265
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56

22

22

493

Inde-
pendent Repub

/Third  lican 'emale
party
36 23 44
35 58 29
29 19 27

321 451 675

Male

34

49

17
590

Under
45 45+

55 32

23 45

22 23
410 855

No
College

36

37

27

815

College

45

41

14

450

Asian

64

21

15
50

Black or
African
American

44

18

38
137

White Latino
35 48
45 29
19 23

901 155



