M DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From August 1 to 3, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,227 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,318 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Which of the following do you think the U.S. should prioritize? (N=1,227)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Military aid and weapons for Israel	30	12	24	53	24	37	24	34	31	29	15	35	22
Humanitarian aid for civilians in Gaza	54	75	59	29	55	53	58	52	49	64	64	50	63
Don't know	16	13	16	18	21	10	18	14	20	7	22	14	15
Weighted N	1,227	469	295	463	652	575	414	813	790	437	131	877	164

[2] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,227)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	30	46	27	15	28	31	34	27	24	39	32	27	35
Somewhat agree	23	24	22	23	24	22	24	23	24	22	18	25	25
Somewhat disagree	10	5	13	12	9	11	11	9	9	10	7	10	11
Strongly disagree	15	4	13	27	11	19	7	19	16	13	4	18	9
Don't know	23	21	25	23	28	17	24	22	27	15	39	20	19
AGREE (TOTAL)	53	70	49	38	52	53	58	50	48	61	50	52	60
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	25	9	26	39	20	30	18	28	25	23	11	28	20
AGREE (NET)	+28	+61	+23	-1	+32	+23	+40	+22	+23	+38	+39	+24	+40
Weighted N	1,227	469	295	463	652	575	414	813	790	437	131	877	164

[3] From May 16 to 19, 2025 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,160)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	26	38	25	14	25	26	34	21	24	29	38	22	25
Somewhat agree	24	26	25	22	22	27	24	25	22	28	23	26	31
Somewhat disagree	12	9	11	14	11	12	12	11	11	13	3	13	14
Strongly disagree	15	6	13	23	13	16	7	19	15	14	8	16	16
Don't know	24	21	26	26	29	18	23	24	28	16	28	23	14
AGREE (TOTAL)	50	64	50	36	47	53	58	46	46	57	61	48	56
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	27	15	24	37	24	28	19	30	26	27	11	29	30
AGREE (NET)	+23	+49	+26	-1	+23	+25	+39	+16	+20	+30	+50	+19	+26
Weighted N	1,160	429	256	475	619	541	400	760	749	411	124	828	155

[4] From May 9 to 13, 2025 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	26	41	22	15	26	26	35	22	24	31	35	24	27
Somewhat agree	24	27	28	18	24	23	26	22	21	27	23	24	27
Somewhat disagree	12	6	15	15	11	13	11	12	11	14	14	13	11
Strongly disagree	17	7	14	29	12	24	11	21	19	15	7	20	21
Don't know	21	19	21	22	27	14	17	23	26	12	22	19	15
AGREE (TOTAL)	50	68	50	33	50	49	61	44	45	58	58	48	54
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	29	13	29	44	23	37	22	33	30	29	21	33	32
AGREE (NET)	+21	+55	+21	-11	+27	+12	+39	+11	+15	+29	+37	+15	+22
Weighted N	1,318	508	266	544	703	615	441	877	849	469	143	942	184

[5] From January 18 to 19, 2024 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,234)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	18	26	19	11	20	17	30	12	16	23	22	15	17	32
Somewhat agree	26	31	27	19	28	23	25	26	25	27	38	30	24	29
Somewhat disagree	15	13	11	20	11	20	16	14	14	16	12	20	16	11
Strongly disagree	20	9	19	32	14	27	10	26	20	20	4	7	24	15
Don't know	21	21	23	18	27	13	19	21	25	13	24	28	19	13
AGREE (TOTAL)	44	57	46	30	48	40	55	38	41	50	60	45	41	61
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	35	22	30	52	25	47	26	40	34	36	16	27	40	26
AGREE (NET)	+9	+35	+16	-22	+23	-7	+29	-2	+7	+14	+44	+18	+1	+35
Weighted N	1,234	450	322	462	660	574	425	809	791	443	50	135	897	159

[6] From January 5 to 7, 2024 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,227)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	23	34	24	10	25	20	34	17	20	28	25	19	37
Somewhat agree	26	33	22	21	26	26	29	24	26	26	28	25	27
Somewhat disagree	15	11	14	19	13	17	13	16	16	13	12	16	13
Strongly disagree	18	4	20	32	13	25	7	24	20	16	12	21	10
Don't know	18	18	19	18	23	12	17	19	19	16	23	18	13
AGREE (TOTAL)	49	67	46	31	51	46	63	41	46	54	53	44	64
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	33	15	34	51	26	42	20	40	36	29	24	37	23
AGREE (NET)	+16	+52	+12	-20	+25	+4	+43	+1	+10	+25	+29	+7	+41
Weighted N	1,227	472	299	456	656	571	425	802	786	441	134	892	152

[7] From October 20 to 21, 2023 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,222)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	18	25	20	9	17	19	29	12	17	20	29	13	35
Somewhat agree	23	27	27	16	23	23	24	23	21	27	26	23	28
Somewhat disagree	15	12	12	19	12	17	14	15	16	12	14	15	14
Strongly disagree	18	10	14	29	15	21	7	24	17	19	10	21	9
Don't know	26	26	27	27	32	21	26	27	29	21	21	29	14
AGREE (TOTAL)	41	52	47	25	40	42	53	35	38	47	55	36	63
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	33	22	26	48	27	38	21	39	33	31	24	36	23
AGREE (NET)	+8	+30	+21	-23	+13	+4	+32	-4	+5	+16	+31	0	+40
Weighted N	1,222	469	308	445	654	568	436	786	783	439	134	888	152

[8] From July 26 to 28, 2023 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

— Israel has committed human rights abuses against the people of Palestine

(N=1,248)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	19	27	19	10	18	20	24	16	19	19	15	17	25
Somewhat agree	21	29	20	15	20	23	23	21	20	23	18	22	22
Somewhat disagree	10	7	9	13	8	12	9	10	10	10	8	11	6
Strongly disagree	11	2	12	21	5	18	5	14	11	11	4	12	6
Don't know	39	36	40	42	49	28	39	39	40	37	55	38	41
AGREE (TOTAL)	40	56	39	25	38	43	47	37	39	42	33	39	47
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	21	9	21	34	13	30	14	24	21	21	12	23	12
AGREE (NET)	+19	+47	+18	-9	+25	+13	+33	+13	+18	+21	+21	+16	+35
Weighted N	1,248	481	317	450	668	580	446	802	800	448	138	907	166

[9] Do you support or oppose the Israeli government blocking the delivery of food and medical supplies into Gaza? (N=1,227)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly support	6	3	6	8	4	7	7	5	6	5	1	7	5
Somewhat support	12	8	12	17	11	14	17	10	14	8	12	13	13
Somewhat oppose	19	11	20	26	17	21	17	20	19	18	17	20	17
Strongly oppose	52	70	49	36	55	50	45	56	47	63	52	52	51
Don't know	11	8	14	13	13	9	14	9	14	6	17	9	14
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	18	11	18	25	15	21	24	15	20	13	13	20	18
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	71	81	69	62	72	71	62	76	66	81	69	72	68
SUPPORT (NET)	-53	-70	-51	-37	-57	-50	-38	-61	-46	-68	-56	-52	-50
Weighted N	1,227	469	295	463	652	575	414	813	790	437	131	877	164

[10] Which of the following statements comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right? (N=1,227)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
President Trump should demand that Israel let food and medical supplies into Gaza	64	82	61	48	65	63	65	63	60	72	64	64	63
President Trump should support Israel in carrying out its military strategies against Hamas	26	10	27	42	22	31	24	28	28	23	18	28	22
Don't know	9	8	12	9	13	6	11	9	12	5	18	8	15
Weighted N	1,227	469	295	463	652	575	414	813	790	437	131	877	164

[11] Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza? (N=1,227)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	47	66	44	29	49	44	54	43	42	55	39	45	63
Israel is not committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	33	15	37	49	25	42	26	37	34	32	26	38	21
Don't know	20	19	19	22	26	13	20	20	24	13	35	17	16
Weighted N	1,227	469	295	463	652	575	414	813	790	437	131	877	164

[12] From May 16 to 19, 2025 Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza? (N=1,160)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	43	58	38	33	46	40	50	40	41	48	46	42	44
Israel is not committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	36	22	36	50	27	48	29	40	35	39	31	39	43
Don't know	20	20	25	17	27	12	20	20	24	13	23	19	13
Weighted N	1,160	429	256	475	619	541	400	760	749	411	124	828	155

[13] From May 9 to 13, 2025 Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	41	59	44	24	43	40	48	38	38	48	56	37	44
Israel is not committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	40	20	40	58	33	47	31	44	41	38	21	46	32
Don't know	19	22	17	18	24	13	22	18	22	15	22	17	25
Weighted N	1,318	508	266	544	703	615	441	877	849	469	143	942	184

[14] From August 16 to 20, 2024 Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza? (*N*=1,317)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	37	53	37	19	39	36	54	29	34	43	48	32	50
Israel is not committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	43	27	38	66	37	50	23	53	43	43	29	49	29
Don't know	20	20	26	16	25	14	23	18	23	15	24	19	21
Weighted N	1,317	521	360	436	702	615	446	871	848	469	143	941	173

[15] From June 5 to 6, 2024 Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza? (N=1,238)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	39	56	35	24	43	35	54	32	36	44	48	36	54
Israel is not committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	40	25	40	56	32	50	27	47	41	39	25	45	28
Don't know	21	19	25	19	25	15	20	21	23	17	27	19	18
Weighted N	1,238	470	315	453	660	578	401	837	799	439	134	882	161

[16] From April 26 to 29, 2024 Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza? (*N*=1,265)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino
Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	39	56	36	23	44	34	55	32	36	45	64	44	35	48
Israel is not committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza	38	22	35	58	29	49	23	45	37	41	21	18	45	29
Don't know	23	22	29	19	27	17	22	23	27	14	15	38	19	23
Weighted N	1,265	493	321	451	675	590	410	855	815	450	50	137	901	155